Case #
Location
Incident

20-0053
24th and Grand
DUI

20-0054
Orr Hall
Welfare Check

20-0055
MclIntyre Hall 1053
Alcohol Offense

20-0056
MclIntyre Hall 720
Alcohol Offense

20-0057
Downey Hall 307
Drugs

20-0058
15th and Willett

Abandoned Property

20-0059
Education
Vandalism

20-0060
Beta House 311
Information

20-0061
Health Science
Parking Lot
PD Accident

20-0062
Washakie
Protection Order
Violation

20-0063
MclIntyre Hall 839

Occur
Date &
Time

2/1/2020
0131

2/1/2020
1449

2/1/2020
2233

2/2/2020
0058

2/2/2020
2108

2/3/2020
0213

2/3/2020
0643

2/3/2020
1125

2/4/2020
1703

2/4/2020
1821

2/5/2020
1915

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
February 2020 Daily Activity Report

Reported
Date &
Time

2/1/2020
0131

2/1/2020
1449

2/1/2020
2233

2/2/2020
0058

2/2/2020
2108

2/3/2020
0213

2/3/2020
0643

2/3/2020
1125

2/4/2020
1703

2/4/2020
1821

2/5/2020
1915

Description of Incident

Non-student arrested DUI.

Welfare check on student, is ok.

Three students cited UACA.

Two students cited UACA.

Staff reported drugs.

Abandoned bicycle found, brought to PD

for safekeeping.

Staff reported vandalism to door.

Information received, for documentation

purposes only.

Two vehicle accident.

Non student arrested for violation of
protection order.

Staff reported odor of marijuana, UTL.

Officer(s)

R. Wingeleth

M. Chamberlain

R. Wingeleth

M. Vessely

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

T. Sewell

A. Appelhans

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

M. Vessely



Drugs

20-0064
Downey Hall 209
Suspicious

20-0065
15th and Ivinson
Alcohol Offense

20-0066
Education
Suspicious

20-0067
University Police
Harassment

20-0068
Laramie Area
Agency Assist

20-0069
SafeRide
Sex Offense

20-0070

North of Business
Building

Medical

20-0071
Berry Center
Vandalism

20-0072
MclIntyre Hall 1227
Drugs

20-0073
MclIntyre Hall Lobby
Alcohol Offense

20-0074
Downey Hall 559
Drugs

20-0075
West of White Hall

2/5/2020
2052

2/6/2020
0141

2/6/2020
0635

2/6/2020
1606

2/6/2020
2323

2/7/2020
0227

2/7/2020
1345

2/7/2020
1444

2/7/2020
2216

2/7/2020
2338

2/8/2020
0028

2/8/2020
0043

2/5/2020
2052

2/6/2020
0141

2/6/2020
0635

2/6/2020
1606

2/6/2020
2323

2/7/2020
0227

2/7/2020
1345

2/7/2020
1444

2/7/2020
2216

2/7/2020
2338

2/8/2020
0028

2/8/2020
0043

Staff reported suspicious conversation,
nothing criminal.

Two students cited UACA.

Report of suspicious items, nothing
criminal.

Student reported harassment.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

Report of sexual assault, under
investigation.

Student transported to IMH.

Staff reported vandalism, unable to locate.

Two students cited UOCS. One student
warned POCS.

One student cited UACA.

Staff reported odor of marijuana. Unable to
locate.

Student arrested DC drunk.

M. Vessely

J. Core

J. Core

J. Holland

M. Vessely

T. Sewell

M. Chamberlain

M. Chamberlain

R. Wingeleth

M. Vessely

R. Wingeleth

M. Vessely



Alcohol Offense

20-0076

2100 Block of Willett

Traffic Offense

20-0077
Downey Hall 3rd
Floor

Alcohol Offense

20-0078
White Hall 448
Alcohol Offense

20-0079

1600 block
Fraternity
Traffic Offense

20-0080
11th and Lewis
Agency Assist

20-0081

MclIntyre Hall 1148

Drugs

20-0082
White Hall
Welfare Check

20-0083
McWhinnie Hall
Suspicious

20-0084
White Hall 703
Drugs

20-0085
Union
Fraud

20-0086
Orr Hall 751
Drugs

20-0087
Orr Hall 347

2/8/2020
1055

2/9/2020
0229

2/9/2020
0231

2/10/2020
1154

2/10/2020
1618

2/10/2020
2301

2/11/2020
0232

2/11/2020
1238

2/11/2020
1756

2/11/2020
1954

2/12/2020
2030

2/13/2020
0231

2/8/2020
1055

2/9/2020
0229

2/9/2020
0231

2/10/2020
1154

2/10/2020
1618

2/10/2020
2301

2/11/2020
0232

2/11/2020
1238

2/11/2020
1756

2/11/2020
1954

2/12/2020
2030

2/13/2020
0231

Non-student cited for driving under
suspension and no insurance.

One student cited UACA.

Two students cited UACA. One student
cited providing a dwelling.

Non-student cited for DWUS.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

One student cited possession of controlled
substance.

Student voluntarily transported to IMH.

Staff reported suspicious package, nothing
criminal.

One student cited POCS.

Anonymous report of fraud, under

investigation.

Staff reported odor of marijuana, UTL.

One student cited UACA.

M. Chamberlain

K. Anderson

P

. Wingeleth

M. Chamberlain

S. Woods

—

. Core

K. Anderson

S. Woods

M. Doherty

J. Holland

J. Holland

J. Core



Alcohol Offense

20-0088
Orr Hall 339
Alcohol Offense

20-0089
Orr Hall
Welfare Check

20-0090
West Health Science
PD Accident

20-0091
Downey Hall
Welfare Check

20-0092
Education
Vandalism

20-0093
Campus Area
Fraud

20-0094

East of War
Memorial Stadium
PD Accident

20-0095

Albany County
Detention Center
Agency Assist

20-0096
Orr Hall
Theft-Automobile

20-0097
Downey Hall 539
Drugs

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0098
Laramie Area

2/13/2020
0255

2/13/2020
0315

2/13/2020
1259

2/13/2020
2147

2/14/2020
0611

2/14/2020
1103

2/14/2020
1325

2/14/2020
1908

2/15/2020
1133

2/15/2020
2133

2/16/2020
2359

2/17/2020
0000

2/13/2020
0255

2/13/2020
0315

2/13/2020
1259

2/13/2020
2147

2/14/2020
0611

2/14/2020
1103

2/14/2020
1325

2/14/2020
1908

2/15/2020
1133

2/15/2020
2133

2/16/2020
2359

2/17/2020
0000

One student cited UACA and warned fake
ID.

Welfare check on student, is ok.

Two vehicle accident.

Student involuntarily transported to IMH.

Staff reported vandalism. Under

investigation.

Staff reported fraud, under investigation.

Two vehicle accident.

Assisted Albany County SO with a case.

Student reported theft of vehicle, vehicle
located by student.

One student cited possession of controlled
substance.

No cases on this date.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

J. Core

. Vessely

. Woods

. Core

. Core

. Sewell

. Chamberlain

. Anderson

. Bade

. Doherty

. Samp

. Doherty



Agency Assist

20-0099
University Police
Wanted Person

20-0100
University Police
Wanted Person

20-0044
Downey Hall 255
Harassment

20-0045
South of Laramie
Agency Assist

20-0046
9th and Ivinson
PD Accident

20-0047
White Hall 227
Drugs

20-0048
Agriculture Building
Information

20-0049
Knight Hall 341
Welfare Check

20-0050
West of Engineering
PD Accident

20-0051
Student Health
Animal Problem

20-0052
Service Building
Theft

20-0101
White Hall 1251
Drugs

2/17/2020
0958

2/17/2020
1531

1/28/2020
2136

1/29/2020
0115

1/29/2020
1002

1/29/2020
1317

1/30/2020
0505

1/30/2020
1246

1/30/2020
1614

1/30/2020
1657

1/9/2020
1400

2/17/2020
2058

2/17/2020
0958

2/17/2020
1531

1/28/2020
2343

1/29/2020
0115

1/29/2020
1002

1/29/2020
1317

1/30/2020
0505

1/30/2020
1246

1/30/2020
1614

1/30/2020
1657

1/31/2020
1953

2/17/2020
2058

Student arrested on municipal warrant.

Student arrested on Albany County
warrant.

Student reported harassment, under
investigation.

Assisted Wyoming Highway Patrol with a
case.

Two vehicle accident.

One student cited POCS. One student
warned UOCS.

Information received. For documentation
purposes only.

Student voluntarily transported to IMH.

Safety rail fell on vehicle.

Student bit by lab mouse.

Non-student reported theft, under

investigation.

Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to
locate.

A. Appelhans

M. Chamberlain

J. Core

J. Holland

A. Appelhans

A. Appelhans

R. Wingeleth

A. Appelhans

S. Woods

M. Vessely

K. Anderson

M. Doherty



20-0102
Knight Hall
Welfare Check

20-0103
University Police
Wanted Person

20-0104
Classroom Building
118

Lost Property

20-0105
White Hall 325
Drugs

20-0106
Bison Run
Welfare Check

20-0107

White Hall 10th
Floor

Drugs

20-0108
Half Acre
Suspicious

20-0109
15th and Grand
Alcohol Offense

20-0110
Agriculture Building
Suspicious

20-0111
University Police
Wanted Person

20-0112

Albany County
Detention Center
Agency Assist

20-0113
White Hall 313

2/18/2020
1039

2/18/2020
1347

2/18/2020
1648

2/18/2020
2022

2/18/2020
2041

2/19/2020
1540

2/19/2020
2226

2/20/2020
0110

2/20/2020
0815

2/20/2020
1207

2/20/2020
1607

2/20/2020
2036

2/18/2020
1039

2/18/2020
1347

2/18/2020
1648

2/18/2020
2022

2/18/2020
2041

2/19/2020
1540

2/19/2020
2226

2/20/2020
0110

2/20/2020
0815

2/20/2020
1207

2/20/2020
1607

2/20/2020
2036

Welfare check on student following safety
plan.

Student arrested on municipal warrant.

Student reported lost item, under
investigation.

Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to
locate.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to
locate.

Staff reported suspicious circumstance,

nothing criminal.

Student cited UACA and False ID.

Staff reported suspicious activity, nothing

criminal.

Student arrested on municipal warrant.

Assisted Albany County SO with a case.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

S. Woods

A. Appelhans

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

A. Appelhans

J. Core

J. Core

S. Woods

A. Appelhans

M. Vessely

J. Holland



Drugs

20-0114
White Hall 325
Drugs

20-0115

Residence Halls Area

Domestic

20-0116

White Hall Parking
Lot

Found Property

20-0117
1500 Block of King
DUI

20-0118
MclIntyre Hall
Alcohol Offense

20-0119
MclIntyre Hall 647
Alcohol Offense

20-0120
Laramie Area
Agency Assist

20-0121
White Hall 1051
Fraud

20-0122
Downey Hall
Welfare Check

20-0123
Fieldhouse
Property Damage

20-0124
MclIntyre Hall
Stalking

20-0125
Union Parking Lot

2/21/2020
1210

8/1/2019
0800

2/21/2020
1503

2/22/2020
0024

2/22/2020
0453

2/23/2020
0037

2/24/2020
0544

2/24/2020
1515

2/24/2020
1719

2/24/2020
1857

2/25/2020
2236

2/26/2020
0959

2/21/2020
1210

2/21/2020
1317

2/21/2020
1503

2/22/2020
0024

2/22/2020
0453

2/23/2020
0037

2/24/2020
0544

2/24/2020
1515

2/24/2020
1719

2/24/2020
1857

2/25/2020
2236

2/26/2020
0959

Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to

locate.

Late report of domestic violence, for
documentation purposes only.

Found keys turned into UW officer.

One student cited DUI. Three students
cited UACA.

One student cited UACA.

Staff reported alcohol, unable to locate.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

Student reported fraud, under
investigation.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Student reported property damage.

Student reported stalking. Under

investigation.

Two vehicle accident.

M.

A.

Chamberlain

. Samp

. Chamberlain

. Doherty

. Wingeleth

. Core

. Wingeleth

. Woods

. Doherty

. Anderson

. Core

Appelhans



PD Crash >$1000

20-0126
Delta Delta Delta
Information

20-0127
Albany County
Courthouse 304
Agency Assist

20-0128
MclIntyre Hall
Theft-Bicycle

20-0129
White Hall 363
Drugs

20-0130
Orr Hall
Welfare Check

20-0131
Orr Hall Front Desk
Harassment

20-0132
UW Housing Area
Sex Offense

20-0133
White Hall 909
Drugs

20-0134
White Hall 1237
Drugs

20-0135
Enzi STEM
Found Property

20-0136
Bison Run 1460
Threatening

20-0137
MclIntyre Hall 820

2/26/2020
1222

2/26/2020
1337

2/26/2020
1608

2/27/2020
0033

2/27/2020
0034

2/27/2020
0127

2/24/2020
2000

2/27/2020
2056

2/28/2020
1108

2/28/2020
1524

2/28/2020
1535

2/28/2020
1908

2/26/2020
1222

2/26/2020
1337

2/26/2020
1608

2/27/2020
0033

2/27/2020
0034

2/27/2020
0127

2/27/2020
1031

2/27/2020
2056

2/28/2020
1108

2/28/2020
1524

2/28/2020
1535

2/28/2020
1908

Information received, for documentation
purposes only.

Assisted drug court. Non-student cited for
use of a controlled substance.

Student reported theft of bicycle.

One student arrested UACA and POCS, One
student arrested UOCS.

Welfare check on student. Voluntarily
transported to IMH.

Student reported harassment. Under
investigation.

Anonymous report of sexual assault, for
document purposes only.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

Property brought to PD for safekeeping.

Staff reported threatening behavior,

parties separated.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

S. Woods

A. Appelhans

S. Woods

M. Vessely

J. Core

J. Holland

M. Samp

R. Wingeleth

M. Chamberlain

M. Chamberlain

M. Chamberlain

M. Vessely



Drugs

20-0138
West of Hill Hall
Alcohol Offense

20-0139
Downey Hall
Suicide attempt

20-0140
Union 2nd floor
Suspicious

20-0141
Bison Run 1460
Theft

20-0142
Sigma Nu
Sex Offense

20-0143
University Police
Information

2/28/2020
2349

2/29/2020
0431

2/29/2020
0537

2/29/2020
1242

11/10/2018
2200

2/29/2020
1729

2/28/2020
2349

2/29/2020
0431

2/29/2020
0537

2/29/2020
1242

2/29/2020
1610

2/29/2020
1729

Three students cited UACA.

Student attempted suicide, transported to
IMH.

Staff reported suspicious activity, under
investigation.

Student reported stolen property, under
investigation.

Report of sexual assault, for
documentation purposes only.

Information received, for documentation
purposes only.

M. Vessely

R. Wingeleth

J. Core

M. Chamberlain

M. Doherty

M. Doherty



