University of Wyoming Police Department Laramie, Wyoming February 2020 Daily Activity Report

Case # Location Incident	Occur Date & Time	Reported Date & Time	Description of Incident	Officer(s)
20-0053 24th and Grand DUI	2/1/2020 0131	2/1/2020 0131	Non-student arrested DUI.	R. Wingeleth
20-0054 Orr Hall Welfare Check	2/1/2020 1449	2/1/2020 1449	Welfare check on student, is ok.	M. Chamberlain
20-0055 McIntyre Hall 1053 Alcohol Offense	2/1/2020 2233	2/1/2020 2233	Three students cited UACA.	R. Wingeleth
20-0056 McIntyre Hall 720 Alcohol Offense	2/2/2020 0058	2/2/2020 0058	Two students cited UACA.	M. Vessely
20-0057 Downey Hall 307 Drugs	2/2/2020 2108	2/2/2020 2108	Staff reported drugs.	K. Anderson
20-0058 15th and Willett Abandoned Property	2/3/2020 0213	2/3/2020 0213	Abandoned bicycle found, brought to PD for safekeeping.	K. Anderson
20-0059 Education Vandalism	2/3/2020 0643	2/3/2020 0643	Staff reported vandalism to door.	T. Sewell
20-0060 Beta House 311 Information	2/3/2020 1125	2/3/2020 1125	Information received, for documentation purposes only.	A. Appelhans
20-0061 Health Science Parking Lot PD Accident	2/4/2020 1703	2/4/2020 1703	Two vehicle accident.	M. Doherty
20-0062 Washakie Protection Order Violation	2/4/2020 1821	2/4/2020 1821	Non student arrested for violation of protection order.	M. Doherty
20-0063 McIntyre Hall 839	2/5/2020 1915	2/5/2020 1915	Staff reported odor of marijuana, UTL.	M. Vessely

Drugs

20-0064 Downey Hall 209 Suspicious	2/5/2020 2052	2/5/2020 2052	Staff reported suspicious conversation, nothing criminal.	M. Vessely
20-0065 15th and Ivinson Alcohol Offense	2/6/2020 0141	2/6/2020 0141	Two students cited UACA.	J. Core
20-0066 Education Suspicious	2/6/2020 0635	2/6/2020 0635	Report of suspicious items, nothing criminal.	J. Core
20-0067 University Police Harassment	2/6/2020 1606	2/6/2020 1606	Student reported harassment.	J. Holland
20-0068 Laramie Area Agency Assist	2/6/2020 2323	2/6/2020 2323	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	M. Vessely
20-0069 SafeRide Sex Offense	2/7/2020 0227	2/7/2020 0227	Report of sexual assault, under investigation.	T. Sewell
20-0070 North of Business Building Medical	2/7/2020 1345	2/7/2020 1345	Student transported to IMH.	M. Chamberlain
20-0071 Berry Center Vandalism	2/7/2020 1444	2/7/2020 1444	Staff reported vandalism, unable to locate.	M. Chamberlain
20-0072 McIntyre Hall 1227 Drugs	2/7/2020 2216	2/7/2020 2216	Two students cited UOCS. One student warned POCS.	R. Wingeleth
20-0073 McIntyre Hall Lobby Alcohol Offense	2/7/2020 2338	2/7/2020 2338	One student cited UACA.	M. Vessely
20-0074 Downey Hall 559 Drugs	2/8/2020 0028	2/8/2020 0028	Staff reported odor of marijuana. Unable to locate.	R. Wingeleth
20-0075 West of White Hall	2/8/2020 0043	2/8/2020 0043	Student arrested DC drunk.	M. Vessely

Alcohol Offense

20-0076 2100 Block of Willett Traffic Offense	2/8/2020 1055	2/8/2020 1055	Non-student cited for driving under suspension and no insurance.	M. Chamberlain
20-0077 Downey Hall 3rd Floor Alcohol Offense	2/9/2020 0229	2/9/2020 0229	One student cited UACA.	K. Anderson
20-0078 White Hall 448 Alcohol Offense	2/9/2020 0231	2/9/2020 0231	Two students cited UACA. One student cited providing a dwelling.	R. Wingeleth
20-0079 1600 block Fraternity Traffic Offense	2/10/2020 1154	2/10/2020 1154	Non-student cited for DWUS.	M. Chamberlain
20-0080 11th and Lewis Agency Assist	2/10/2020 1618	2/10/2020 1618	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	S. Woods
20-0081 McIntyre Hall 1148 Drugs	2/10/2020 2301	2/10/2020 2301	One student cited possession of controlled substance.	J. Core
20-0082 White Hall Welfare Check	2/11/2020 0232	2/11/2020 0232	Student voluntarily transported to IMH.	K. Anderson
20-0083 McWhinnie Hall Suspicious	2/11/2020 1238	2/11/2020 1238	Staff reported suspicious package, nothing criminal.	S. Woods
20-0084 White Hall 703 Drugs	2/11/2020 1756	2/11/2020 1756	One student cited POCS.	M. Doherty
20-0085 Union Fraud	2/11/2020 1954	2/11/2020 1954	Anonymous report of fraud, under investigation.	J. Holland
20-0086 Orr Hall 751 Drugs	2/12/2020 2030	2/12/2020 2030	Staff reported odor of marijuana, UTL.	J. Holland
20-0087 Orr Hall 347	2/13/2020 0231	2/13/2020 0231	One student cited UACA.	J. Core

Alcohol Offense

20-0088 Orr Hall 339 Alcohol Offense	2/13/2020 0255	2/13/2020 0255	One student cited UACA and warned fake ID.	J. Core
20-0089 Orr Hall Welfare Check	2/13/2020 0315	2/13/2020 0315	Welfare check on student, is ok.	M. Vessely
20-0090 West Health Science PD Accident	2/13/2020 1259	2/13/2020 1259	Two vehicle accident.	S. Woods
20-0091 Downey Hall Welfare Check	2/13/2020 2147	2/13/2020 2147	Student involuntarily transported to IMH.	J. Core
20-0092 Education Vandalism	2/14/2020 0611	2/14/2020 0611	Staff reported vandalism. Under investigation.	J. Core
20-0093 Campus Area Fraud	2/14/2020 1103	2/14/2020 1103	Staff reported fraud, under investigation.	T. Sewell
20-0094 East of War Memorial Stadium PD Accident	2/14/2020 1325	2/14/2020 1325	Two vehicle accident.	M. Chamberlain
20-0095 Albany County Detention Center Agency Assist	2/14/2020 1908	2/14/2020 1908	Assisted Albany County SO with a case.	K. Anderson
20-0096 Orr Hall Theft-Automobile	2/15/2020 1133	2/15/2020 1133	Student reported theft of vehicle, vehicle located by student.	C. Bade
20-0097 Downey Hall 539 Drugs	2/15/2020 2133	2/15/2020 2133	One student cited possession of controlled substance.	M. Doherty
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	2/16/2020 2359	2/16/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0098 Laramie Area	2/17/2020 0000	2/17/2020 0000	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	M. Doherty

Agency Assist

20-0099 University Police Wanted Person	2/17/2020 0958	2/17/2020 0958	Student arrested on municipal warrant.	A. Appelhans
20-0100 University Police Wanted Person	2/17/2020 1531	2/17/2020 1531	Student arrested on Albany County warrant.	M. Chamberlain
20-0044 Downey Hall 255 Harassment	1/28/2020 2136	1/28/2020 2343	Student reported harassment, under investigation.	J. Core
20-0045 South of Laramie Agency Assist	1/29/2020 0115	1/29/2020 0115	Assisted Wyoming Highway Patrol with a case.	J. Holland
20-0046 9th and Ivinson PD Accident	1/29/2020 1002	1/29/2020 1002	Two vehicle accident.	A. Appelhans
20-0047 White Hall 227 Drugs	1/29/2020 1317	1/29/2020 1317	One student cited POCS. One student warned UOCS.	A. Appelhans
20-0048 Agriculture Building Information	1/30/2020 0505	1/30/2020 0505	Information received. For documentation purposes only.	R. Wingeleth
20-0049 Knight Hall 341 Welfare Check	1/30/2020 1246	1/30/2020 1246	Student voluntarily transported to IMH.	A. Appelhans
20-0050 West of Engineering PD Accident	1/30/2020 1614	1/30/2020 1614	Safety rail fell on vehicle.	S. Woods
20-0051 Student Health Animal Problem	1/30/2020 1657	1/30/2020 1657	Student bit by lab mouse.	M. Vessely
20-0052 Service Building Theft	1/9/2020 1400	1/31/2020 1953	Non-student reported theft, under investigation.	K. Anderson
20-0101 White Hall 1251 Drugs	2/17/2020 2058	2/17/2020 2058	Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to locate.	M. Doherty

20-0102 Knight Hall Welfare Check	2/18/2020 1039	2/18/2020 1039	Welfare check on student following safety plan.	S. Woods
20-0103 University Police Wanted Person	2/18/2020 1347	2/18/2020 1347	Student arrested on municipal warrant.	A. Appelhans
20-0104 Classroom Building 118 Lost Property	2/18/2020 1648	2/18/2020 1648	Student reported lost item, under investigation.	M. Doherty
20-0105 White Hall 325 Drugs	2/18/2020 2022	2/18/2020 2022	Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to locate.	M. Doherty
20-0106 Bison Run Welfare Check	2/18/2020 2041	2/18/2020 2041	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Doherty
20-0107 White Hall 10th Floor Drugs	2/19/2020 1540	2/19/2020 1540	Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to locate.	A. Appelhans
20-0108 Half Acre Suspicious	2/19/2020 2226	2/19/2020 2226	Staff reported suspicious circumstance, nothing criminal.	J. Core
20-0109 15th and Grand Alcohol Offense	2/20/2020 0110	2/20/2020 0110	Student cited UACA and False ID.	J. Core
20-0110 Agriculture Building Suspicious	2/20/2020 0815	2/20/2020 0815	Staff reported suspicious activity, nothing criminal.	S. Woods
20-0111 University Police Wanted Person	2/20/2020 1207	2/20/2020 1207	Student arrested on municipal warrant.	A. Appelhans
20-0112 Albany County Detention Center Agency Assist	2/20/2020 1607	2/20/2020 1607	Assisted Albany County SO with a case.	M. Vessely
20-0113 White Hall 313	2/20/2020 2036	2/20/2020 2036	Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.	J. Holland

Drugs

20-0114 White Hall 325 Drugs	2/21/2020 1210	2/21/2020 1210	Staff reported odor of marijuana, unable to locate.	M. Chamberlain
20-0115 Residence Halls Area Domestic	8/1/2019 0800	2/21/2020 1317	Late report of domestic violence, for documentation purposes only.	M. Samp
20-0116 White Hall Parking Lot Found Property	2/21/2020 1503	2/21/2020 1503	Found keys turned into UW officer.	M. Chamberlain
20-0117 1500 Block of King DUI	2/22/2020 0024	2/22/2020 0024	One student cited DUI. Three students cited UACA.	M. Doherty
20-0118 McIntyre Hall Alcohol Offense	2/22/2020 0453	2/22/2020 0453	One student cited UACA.	R. Wingeleth
20-0119 McIntyre Hall 647 Alcohol Offense	2/23/2020 0037	2/23/2020 0037	Staff reported alcohol, unable to locate.	J. Core
20-0120 Laramie Area Agency Assist	2/24/2020 0544	2/24/2020 0544	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	R. Wingeleth
20-0121 White Hall 1051 Fraud	2/24/2020 1515	2/24/2020 1515	Student reported fraud, under investigation.	S. Woods
20-0122 Downey Hall Welfare Check	2/24/2020 1719	2/24/2020 1719	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Doherty
20-0123 Fieldhouse Property Damage	2/24/2020 1857	2/24/2020 1857	Student reported property damage.	K. Anderson
20-0124 McIntyre Hall Stalking	2/25/2020 2236	2/25/2020 2236	Student reported stalking. Under investigation.	J. Core
20-0125 Union Parking Lot	2/26/2020 0959	2/26/2020 0959	Two vehicle accident.	A. Appelhans

20-0126 Delta Delta Delta Information	2/26/2020 1222	2/26/2020 1222	Information received, for documentation purposes only.	S. Woods
20-0127 Albany County Courthouse 304 Agency Assist	2/26/2020 1337	2/26/2020 1337	Assisted drug court. Non-student cited for use of a controlled substance.	A. Appelhans
20-0128 McIntyre Hall Theft-Bicycle	2/26/2020 1608	2/26/2020 1608	Student reported theft of bicycle.	S. Woods
20-0129 White Hall 363 Drugs	2/27/2020 0033	2/27/2020 0033	One student arrested UACA and POCS, One student arrested UOCS.	M. Vessely
20-0130 Orr Hall Welfare Check	2/27/2020 0034	2/27/2020 0034	Welfare check on student. Voluntarily transported to IMH.	J. Core
20-0131 Orr Hall Front Desk Harassment	2/27/2020 0127	2/27/2020 0127	Student reported harassment. Under investigation.	J. Holland
20-0132 UW Housing Area Sex Offense	2/24/2020 2000	2/27/2020 1031	Anonymous report of sexual assault, for document purposes only.	M. Samp
20-0133 White Hall 909 Drugs	2/27/2020 2056	2/27/2020 2056	Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.	R. Wingeleth
20-0134 White Hall 1237 Drugs	2/28/2020 1108	2/28/2020 1108	Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.	M. Chamberlain
20-0135 Enzi STEM Found Property	2/28/2020 1524	2/28/2020 1524	Property brought to PD for safekeeping.	M. Chamberlain
20-0136 Bison Run 1460 Threatening	2/28/2020 1535	2/28/2020 1535	Staff reported threatening behavior, parties separated.	M. Chamberlain
20-0137 McIntyre Hall 820	2/28/2020 1908	2/28/2020 1908	Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.	M. Vessely

Drugs

20-0138 West of Hill Hall Alcohol Offense	2/28/2020 2349	2/28/2020 2349	Three students cited UACA.	M. Vessely
20-0139 Downey Hall Suicide attempt	2/29/2020 0431	2/29/2020 0431	Student attempted suicide, transported to IMH.	R. Wingeleth
20-0140 Union 2nd floor Suspicious	2/29/2020 0537	2/29/2020 0537	Staff reported suspicious activity, under investigation.	J. Core
20-0141 Bison Run 1460 Theft	2/29/2020 1242	2/29/2020 1242	Student reported stolen property, under investigation.	M. Chamberlain
20-0142 Sigma Nu Sex Offense	11/10/2018 2200	2/29/2020 1610	Report of sexual assault, for documentation purposes only.	M. Doherty
20-0143 University Police Information	2/29/2020 1729	2/29/2020 1729	Information received, for documentation purposes only.	M. Doherty